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'I praise you because I
am fearfully and
wonderfully made; your
works are wonderful, I
know that full well.
- Psalm 139:14



Wednesday 1 June
TKC Day 7 - Prayer for the witness and evangelism in our rural communities.
Porchester, St James (Michael Forsyth)
The Diocese of Lusaka – The Church of the Province of Central Africa

Thursday 2 June
At the start of the Platinum Jubilee weekend, Gracious God, we give you thanks for the reign of
your servant Elizabeth our Queen, and for the example of loving and faithful service which she has
shown among us. Help us to follow her example of dedication and to commit our lives to you and to
one another, through Jesus Christ our Lord.
TKC Day 8 - Pray for the witness and evangelism through our market town centre churches.
The Lusitanian Church – Extra Provincial to the Archbishop of Canterbury

Friday 3 June
TKC Day 9 - Pray for the witness and evangelism of Christians in civic life. 
Woodthorpe St Mark (Matthew Roberts)
The Diocese of Luweero – The Church of the Province of Uganda

Saturday 4 June
TKC Day 10 - Pray for the witness and evangelism of our Cathedral.
NOTTINGHAM NORTH DEANERY (Area Dean: Tim Pullen; Lay Chair: John Cartwright)
The Diocese of Northern Luzon – Philippines

Sunday 5 June
PENTECOST - Prayer for the witness and evangelism of our local worshipping communities. The
Spirit of the Living God falls upon the Church and she is renewed. Today we pray at Pentecost for
the revival of our witness to Christ and our Personal commitment to grow deeper in our faith.
'Come Holy Spirit, fill the hearts of your faithful people and kindle in us the fire of your love.'
Huthwaite All Saints C of E Infant School (Jo Redfern) 
The Anglican Church of Southern Africa

Monday 6 June
The Diocesan Board of Education (Chair: Revd Canon Mark Tanner)
The Diocese of Lweru – The Anglican Church of Tanzania

Tuesday 7 June
Kneesall C of E Primary School (Andrea Hodgkinson)
The Missionary Area of Macau – Hong Kong Sheng Kung Hui

1-7 June, we pray for...



8-15 June, we pray for...

Wednesday 8 June
Langar Church of England Primary School (Emily Brown)
The Diocese of Machakos – The Anglican Church of Kenya

Thursday 9 June
Leverton Church of England Academy (Rebecca Chadwick) 
The Diocese of Madhya Kerala – The (united) Church of South India

Friday 10 June
Linby cum Papplewick Church of England Primary School (Dom Conidi) 
The Diocese of Madi-West Nile – The Church of the Province of Uganda

Saturday 11 June
Lowdham C of E Primary School (Ben Waldram)
The Diocese of Madras – The (united) Church of South India

Sunday 12 June
Trinity Sunday 
Queen Elizabeth's Academy, Mansfield (Donna Percival)
The Anglican Church of South America

Monday 13 June
St Peter's Church of England Primary Academy, Mansfield (James Marshall)
The Diocese of Madurai-Ramnad – The (united) Church of South India

Tuesday 14 June
The Samworth Church Academy, Mansfield (Lisa McVeigh) 
The Diocese of Magwi – The Province of the Episcopal Church of South Sudan (Eastern Equatoria
Province)

Wednesday 15 June
St Edmunds C of E Primary School, Mansfield Woodhouse (Nadeem Shah) 
The Diocese of Mahajanga – The Church of the Province of the Indian Ocean



16-24 June, we pray for...

Thursday 16 June
Corpus Christi
Christ Church C of E Infant School, Newark (Alison Richardson)
The Diocese of Maiduguri – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion) (Jos Province) 

Friday 17 June
Magnus Church of England Academy, Newark (Executive Principal Anna Martin; Head of School Jim
Semmelroth)
The Diocese of Maine – The Episcopal Church (I (1) Province)

Saturday 18 June
Mount C of E Primary School, Newark (Claire Kent)
The Diocese of Maiwut – The Province of the Episcopal Church of South Sudan (Upper Nile Province)

Sunday 19 June
1st Sunday after Trinity 
The Kings Church of England Primary School, Newark (Sarah Clarke)
Province of the Episcopal Church of South Sudan

Monday 20 June
St Matthew's C of E Primary School, Normanton-on-Trent (Executive Headteacher Kathryn King;
Head of School Sally Beaman)
The Diocese of Makamba – The Anglican Church of Burundi

Tuesday 21 June
North Wheatley C of E Primary School (Heather Sharpe)
The Diocese of Makueni – The Anglican Church of Kenya

Wednesday 22 June
Norwell C of E Primary School (Kathryn King) 
The Diocese of Makurdi – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion) (Abuja Province)

Thursday 23 June
Bluecoat Aspley Academy, Nottingham (Cath Rowell, Angela Wells) 
The Diocese of Malabar – The (united) Church of South India

Friday 24 June
The Birth of John the Baptist 
Bluecoat Wollaton Academy, Nottingham (Stuart Anderson) 
The Diocese of Malaita – The Anglican Church of Melanesia



25-30 June, we pray for...

Saturday 25 June
Bluecoat Primary Academy, Nottingham (Sue-Ellen Shaw) 
The Diocese of Malakal – The Province of the Episcopal Church of South Sudan (Upper Nile Province)

Sunday 26 June 
2nd Sunday after Trinity 
Ranby C of E Primary School (Claire Mackinder)
Province of the Episcopal Church of Sudan

Monday 27 June
We pray for teachers and teaching assistants in all schools across the diocese.
The Diocese of Lake Malawi – The Church of the Province of Central Africa

Tuesday 28 June
We pray for schools and their vital work with children and young people.
The Diocese of Northern Malawi – The Church of the Province of Central Africa

Wednesday 29 June
We pray for cleaners, kitchen and office staff and site managers in all schools across the diocese.
The Diocese of Southern Malawi – The Church of the Province of Central Africa

Thursday 30 June
Prayer for the Secretary of State for Education, Nadhim Zahawi.
The Diocese of West Malaysia – The Church of the Province of South East Asia


